AS1329
Low Voltage, Micropower,  DC-DC Step-Up Converters
Datasheet
1  General Description
The AS1329A, AS1329B and the AS1329C are synchro-
nous, fixed frequency, very high-efficiency DC-DC boost
converters capable of supplying 3.3V at 160mA from a
single AA-supply. Compact size and minimum external

AS1329
Datasheet - Order ing  In format ion
11 Ordering Information
The device is available as the standard products listed in Table 9.
Note: All products are RoHS compliant and Pb-free.
Buy our products or get free samples online at ICdirect: http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/ICdirect
For further information and requests, please contact us mailto:sales@austriamicrosystems.com
or find your local distributor at http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/distributor
Table 9.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking Descriptiom Delivery Form Package
AS1329A-BTTT ASPA
Low Voltage, Micropower, DC-DC Step-Up
Converter with Automatic Powersave Operation
beginning at Medium Loads
Tape and Reel 6-pin TSOT-23
AS1329B-BTTT ASPB
Low Voltage, Micropower, DC-DC Step-Up
Converter with Automatic Powersave Operation
beginning at Light Loads
Tape and Reel 6-pin TSOT-23
AS1329C-BTTT ASPC Low Voltage, Micropower, DC-DC Step-Up
Converter with Continuous Switching Tape and Reel 6-pin TSOT-23
AS1329A-BWLT tbd Low Voltage, Micropower, DC-DC Step-Up
Converter with Continuous Switching Tape and Reel 6-bump WL-
CSP
www.austriamicrosystems.com/AS1329 Revision 1.10 21 - 22